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ANNEXURE I TO THE DIRECTORS’ REPORT

CSR Report
(Pursuant to Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014)

1 Brief outline of the Company’s 
CSR policy, including overview of 
projects or programs proposed to 
be undertaken and a reference 
to the web link to CSR policy and 
projects or programs

Ambuja Cements Ltd. (ACL) conducts its CSR Programs through 
its social development arm, Ambuja Cement Foundation 
(ACF). ACF was envisioned in 1993 to create self-empowered 
communities. Over the past two decades ACF has been working 
mainly with communities around ACL’s manufacturing sites, 
across twenty one locations in eleven states. ACF’s approach 
is to energise, involve and enable communities to realise 
their true potential and be self sustaining. The key identified 
programme areas of ACF are Natural Resource Management 
(Land and Water Resource Management), Livelihood Promotion 
(Agro Based Livelihoods and Skill and Entrepreneurship 
Development), Human Development (Community Health and 
Sanitation, Education and Women Empowerment) and Rural 
Infrastructure Development. 

For further details about the above listed programs, please 
refer to www.ambujacementfoundation.org. ACL’s CSR policy 
is available on Company’s website www.ambujacement.com/
upload/pdf/CSR-Policy-2014.pdf

2 Composition of CSR Committee Mr. Narotam Sekhsaria, Chairman
Mr. Nasser Munjee, Independent Director
Mr. Rajendra Chitale, Independent Director
Mr. Martin Kriegner
Mr. B.L. Taparia 
Mr. Ajay Kapur 
Ms. Pearl Tiwari, Permanent Invitee, Head of Ambuja Cement 
Foundation

3 Average net profit of the company 
for last three years

` 1489.21 Crores

4 Prescribed CSR Expenditure (two 
percent of the amount as in item 
3 above)

` 29.78 Crores

5 Actual amount spend on CSR spent 
during the financial year:

` 59.37 Crores i.e. 4% of the Average Net Profit of the last 
3 years.
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(` in Crores)

6  Expenditure Statement as per Schedule - VII for the year 2016

Sr. 
No.

CSR Project or activity 
identified

Sector in which 
the Project is 
covered

Projects or programmes (1) Local areas 
(2) State and district where projects or 
programs were undertaken

Amount 
outlay 

(Budget) 
project or 
programs 

wise 

 Amount 
Spent on 
Programs 
/ Projects 

Cumulative 
expenditure 

upto the 
reporting 

period 

Amount 
spent: Direct 
or through 

Implementing 
Agency

1 Eradicating extreme 
hunger, poverty 
and malnutrition, 
promoting preventive 
health care and 
sanitation and making 
available safe drinking 
water

Drinking Water, 
Agro based 
Livelihood, Animal 
Husbandry, Health, 
Sanitation

1. Andhra Pradesh
 A) Nadikudi - District Guntur

2. Chattisgarh
 A) Bhatapara - District Baloda 

Bazar
 B) Raigarh

3. Gujarat
 A) Kodinar - District Gir Somnath
 B) Gandhinagar - District 

Gandhinagar
 C) Sanand - District Ahmedabad
 D) Choryashi - District Surat

4. Himachal Pradesh
 A) Darlaghat - District Solan
 B) Nalagarh - District Solan

5. Madhya Pradesh
 A) Amarwara - District Chhindwara
 B) Osara - District Mandsaur

6. Maharashtra
 A) Korpana - District Chandrapur
 B) Panvel - District Raigad

7. Punjab
 A) Bathinda - District Bathinda
 B) Daburjee - District Rupnagar

8. Rajasthan
 A) Marawar Mundwa - District 

Nagur
 B) Rabriyawas - District Pali

9. Uttarakhand
 A) Roorkee - District Haridwar

10. Uttar Pradesh
 A) Dadri - District Gautam 

Budhnagar

11. West Bengal
 A) Farakka - District Murshidabad
 B) Sankrail - District Howarh

 15.94  15.82  15.82 Through 
Ambuja 
Cement 

Foundation

2 Promoting education, 
including special 
education and 
employment enhancing 
vocation skills especially 
among children, 
women, elderly, 
and the differently 
abled and livelihood 
enhancement projects;

Education, Ambuja 
Manovikas Kendra, 
Ambuja Vidya 
Niketan, Skill And 
Entrepreneurship 
Development 
Institute (SEDI), 
Non Formal 
Education, Village 
Knowledge Center

 30.98  29.39  29.39 Direct and 
through 
Ambuja 
Cement 

Foundation

3 Promoting gender 
equality, empowering 
women, setting up 
homes and hostels for 
women and orphans; 
setting up old age 
homes, day care centres 
and such other facilities 
for senior citizens 
and measures for 
reducing inequalities 
faced by socially 
and economically 
background groups; 

Women 
Empowerment, 
Female Feticide, 
Women Self-
Help Groups, 
Federation 

 0.80  0.91  0.91 Through 
Ambuja 
Cement 

Foundation

4 Ensuring environmental 
sustainability, ecological 
balance, protection of 
flora and fauna, animal 
welfare, agroforestry, 
conservation of 
natural resources and 
maintaining quality of 
soil, air and water;

Non Conventional 
Energy, Biogas, 
Solar, Plantation, 
Water Resources, 
Watershed

 8.42  6.74  6.74 Through 
Ambuja 
Cement 

Foundation

5 Rural development 
projects. 

 Rural 
Infrastructure 
Project

 6.70  5.51  5.51 Through 
Ambuja 
Cement 

Foundation

  Total   62.84  58.37  58.37  -

 Overheads Overheads   1.00  1.00  1.00

 Cumulative expenditure up to the reporting period  63.84  59.37  59.37
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ANNEXURE II TO THE DIRECTORS’ REPORT

Form No. MGT-9  
EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

as on the financial year ended on 31st December 2016

[Pursuant to Section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules, 2014]

I. REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS: 

1. CIN L26942GJ1981PLC004717
2. Registration Date 20th October 1981

3. Name of the Company Ambuja Cements Limited
4. Category/Sub-Category of the Company Public Company limited by shares
5. Whether listed Company (Yes/No) Yes
6. Name, Address and Contact details of 

Registrar and Transfer Agent, if any
Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (West), 
Mumbai – 400 083.  
Telephone: (022) 4918 6000  
Fax Number: (022) 4918 6060  
Email id: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

II.  PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY 

 All the business activities contributing 10% or more of the total turnover of the Company shall 
be stated:- 

Sr. 
No.

Name and Description of 
Main Product/Services

Industrial Activity Code of 
the Product

% to total turnover of the 
Company.

1. Manufacture of Clinkers and 
Cement

Group-239; Class : 2394

Sub-Class : 23941 & 23942

100%

Ill.  PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 

Sr. 
No.

Name and Address of the Company CIN/GIN Holding/ 
Subsidiary of 
the Company

% of 
shares 
held

Applicable 
Section

1. Holderind Investments Ltd.

Holcim Group Support (Zurich) Ltd. 
Hagenholzstrasse 85, CH-8050, Zurich, Switzerland

Foreign Company Holding 63.11 2(46)

2. M.G.T Cements Private Limited

P.O. Ambujanagar, Tal: Kodinar, Dist: Gir Somnath, 
Gujarat - 362715

U26943GJ1990PTC061530 Subsidiary 100 2(87)

3. Chemical Limes Mundwa Private Limited

P.O. Ambujanagar, Tal: Kodinar, Dist: Gir Somnath, 
Gujarat - 362715

U14107GJ2007PTC061529 Subsidiary 100 2(87)

4. Dang Cement Industries Private Limited

House No. 70, Nalma Marg, Handigaon, Ward No. 5, 
Kathmandu, Nepal

Foreign Company Subsidiary 100 2(87)

5. Dirk India Private Limited

Plot no. 10, India House, Gitanjali Colony, Indira 
Nagar, Mumbai Agra Road, Nashik - 422009

U40102MH2000PTC126812 Subsidiary 100 2(87)
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Sr. 
No.

Name and Address of the Company CIN/GIN Holding/ 
Subsidiary of 
the Company

% of 
shares 
held

Applicable 
Section

6. ACC Limited

Cement House, 121 Maharshi Karve Road,  
Mumbai - 400020

L26940MH1936PLC002515 Subsidiary 50.05 2(87)

7. OneIndia BSC Private Limited

No-003, ‘A’, Garden Floor, ‘The Estate’, No-121, 
Dickenson Road, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560042

U74900KA2015PTC082264 Subsidiary 50 2(87)

8. Counto Microfines Products Private Limited

2nd Floor, Velho Building, Opp. Municipal Garden, 
Panaji, Goa - 403001.

U70200GA1996PTC002240 Joint Venture 50 2(6)

9. Wardha Vaalley Coal Field Private Limited

A-23, New Office Complex, Defence Colony,  
New Delhi - 110024

U10300DL2010PTC197802 Joint Venture 27.27 2(6)

 Note : Kakinada Cements Ltd., a subsidiary of the Company has dissolved during the year.

IV. SHARE HOLDING PATTERN (Equity Share Capital Breakup as percentage of Total Equity)

 i. Category-wise Share Holding.

Category of Shareholders No. of Shares held at the beginning of the 
year

No. of Shares held at the end of the year % 
Change 
during 

the 
year

Demat Physical Total % of 
Total 

shares

Demat Physical Total % of 
Total 

Shares
A.  Promoters
1. Indian - - - - - - - - -
2. Foreign
 Bodies Corporate 780308553 - 780308553 50.35 1253156361 - 1253156361 63.11 12.83
Total Shareholding of 
Promoters & Promoter Group 
(A)

780308553 - 780308553 50.35 1253156361 - 1253156361 63.11 12.83

B.  Public Shareholding  
1. Institutions  
 Mutual Funds / UTI 56740843 98145 56838988 3.66 37770031 98145 37868176 1.91 (1.76)
 Banks/FI 5353664 21397 5375061 0.35 30346043 17647 30363690 1.53 1.18
 Central Govt. - - - - 777352 - 777352 0.04 0.04
 Insurance Co. 197329251 9750 197339001 12.72 142158728 13500 142172228 7.16 (5.56)
 FII’s 270018135 64275 270082410 17.40 141136545 64275 141200820 7.11 (10.29)
 Others- Foreign 

Portfolio Corp.
92469687 - 92469687 5.96 223817181 - 223817181 11.27 5.31

Sub-Total B (1) 621911580 193567 622105147 40.09 576005880 193567 576199447 29.02 (11.07)
2. Non-Institution  
a.  Body Corp. 8489036 469947 8958983 0.58 23432019 - 23432019 1.18 0.60
b.  Individuals  
i.  Individual shareholders 

holding nominal share 
capital upto ` 1 lakh.

74614465 13747763 88362228 5.69 73761179 13645865 87407044 4.40 (1.29)

ii.  Individual shareholders 
holding nominal share 
capital in excess of ` 1 
lakh

8836805 325710 9162515 0.59 8669236 325710 8994946 0.45 (0.14)
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Category of Shareholders No. of Shares held at the beginning of the 
year

No. of Shares held at the end of the year % 
Change 
during 

the 
year

Demat Physical Total % of 
Total 

shares

Demat Physical Total % of 
Total 

Shares
c.  Others  
i.  Non Resident Indians 

(Repatriation)
5716981 5063671 10780652 0.69 5721035 4713856 10434891 0.53 (0.17)

ii.  Non Resident Indians 
(Non-Repatriation)

1700697 234081 1934778 0.12 1800345 201912 2002257 0.10 (0.02)

iii.  Foreign Nationals 3850 - 3850 0.00 3950 - 3950 - 0.00
iv.  OCB 3750 9120 12870 0.00 3750 9120 12870 - -
v.  Trust 3809361 - 3809361 0.25 7690332 - 7690332 0.39 0.14
vi.  Foreign Company - - - - 722525 - 722525 0.04 0.04
Sub Total B (2) 103174945 19850292 123025237 7.93 121804371 18896463 140700834 7.09 (0.84)
Total Public Shareholding 
(B1 + B2)

725086525 20043859 745130384 48.01 697810251 19090030 716900281 36.10 (11.91)

Total (A) + (B) 1505395078 20043859 1525438937 98.30 1950966612 19090030 1970056642 99.21 0.92
C.  Shares held by 

Custodian for GDRs & 
ADRs

 

Promoter and Promoter Group - - - - - - - - -
Public  26446484 12000 26458484 1.70 15576587 12000 15588587 0.79 (0.91)
Grand Total (A+B+C) 1531841562 20055859 1551897421 100.00 1966543199 19102030 1985645229 100.00 0.00

 ii. Shareholding of the Promoters and Changes therein

Sr. 
No.

 

 Name & Type of 
Transaction

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year 

Transactions during the year Cumulative Shareholding 

No. of shares 
held

% of total 
shares of the 

company

Date of 
transaction

No. of shares No. of shares 
held

% of total 
shares of the 

company

1 HOLDERIND 
INVESTMENTS LTD

629638433 40.57

Allotment  of Shares 
(Refer Note 1)

19/08/2016 584417928 1214056361 61.14

Purchase of Shares 
from Open Market

15/11/2016 39100000 1253156361 63.11

At the end of the Year 1253156361 63.11

2 HOLCIM (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED

150670120 9.71 150670120 9.71

Cancellation of Shares 
(Refer Note 2 & 3)

-150670120 (7.59) Nil Nil

At the end of the Year Nil Nil

Total 780308553 50.28 1253156361 63.11

  Note 1 : Pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation of Holcim (India) Private Limited (“HIPL”) with 
the Company, 58,44,17,928 equity shares were issued to the shareholders of HIPL i.e. Holderind 
Investments Limited.

  Note 2 : In terms of the aforesaid Scheme, 150,670,120 shares of the Company held by HIPL were 
cancelled (being cross holding).

  Note 3 : The percentage of the shareholding at the year end is on the enhanced share capital.
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 iii. Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of 
GDRs and ADRs): 

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholders

Shareholding at the 
beginning & end of the year

Dates Increase / 
Decrease in 

shareholding 
during the 

year

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year

No. of Shares % of total 
shares of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares of the 

company
1. LIFE INSURANCE 

CORPORATION OF 
INDIA

138041635 8.90 01/01/2016 138041635 8.90
08/01/2016 1628441 TRANSFER 139670076 9.00
15/01/2016 2793970 TRANSFER 142464046 9.18
22/01/2016 2548200 TRANSFER 145012246 9.34
12/02/2016 400 TRANSFER 145012646 9.34
31/03/2016 -10000 TRANSFER 145002646 9.34
24/06/2016 -265000 TRANSFER 144737646 9.33
30/06/2016 -240000 TRANSFER 144497646 9.31
08/07/2016 -1087792 TRANSFER 143409854 9.24
15/07/2016 -708357 TRANSFER 142701497 9.20
22/07/2016 2700 TRANSFER 142704197 9.20
29/07/2016 -80000 TRANSFER 142624197 9.19
19/08/2016 -170000 TRANSFER 142454197 7.17
26/08/2016 -221684 TRANSFER 142232513 7.16
02/09/2016 -137852 TRANSFER 142094661 7.16
11/11/2016 2100 TRANSFER 142096761 7.16
23/12/2016 250 TRANSFER 142097011 7.16
30/12/2016 71467 TRANSFER 142168478 7.16

Total as on 31.12.2016 142168478 7.16
2. EUROPACIFIC 

GROWTH FUND
0 0.00 01/01/2016 0 0.00

27/05/2016 2168706 TRANSFER 2168706 0.14
03/06/2016 14423607 TRANSFER 12254901 0.79
10/06/2016 26978797 TRANSFER 14723896 0.95
17/06/2016 35145475 TRANSFER 20421579 1.32
30/06/2016 49474351 TRANSFER 29052772 1.87
01/07/2016 59546909 TRANSFER 30494137 1.96
08/07/2016 63274653 TRANSFER 32780516 2.11
15/07/2016 67502308 TRANSFER 34721792 2.24
22/07/2016 69616082 TRANSFER 34894290 2.25
12/08/2016 70168426 TRANSFER 35274136 1.78
04/11/2016 82014136 TRANSFER 46740000 2.35

Total as on 31.12.2016 46740000 2.35
3. ABERDEEN GLOBAL 

INDIAN EQUITY 
LIMITED

47149182 3.04 01/01/2016 47149182 3.04
11/03/2016 -2640000 TRANSFER 44509182 2.87
18/03/2016 -260000 TRANSFER 44249182 2.85
06/05/2016 -490261 TRANSFER 43758921 2.82
13/05/2016 -1809739 TRANSFER 41949182 2.70
03/06/2016 -2800000 TRANSFER 39149182 2.52
10/06/2016 -1100000 TRANSFER 38049182 2.45
12/08/2016 -2079696 TRANSFER 35969486 1.81
19/08/2016 -1120304 TRANSFER 34849182 1.76
30/09/2016 -780612 TRANSFER 34068570 1.72
07/10/2016 -1868697 TRANSFER 32199873 1.62
14/10/2016 -500481 TRANSFER 31699392 1.60
21/10/2016 -23605 TRANSFER 31675787 1.60
18/11/2016 -1000000 TRANSFER 30675787 1.54

Total as on 31.12.2016 30675787 1.54
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholders

Shareholding at the 
beginning & end of the year

Dates Increase / 
Decrease in 

shareholding 
during the 

year

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year

No. of Shares % of total 
shares of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares of the 

company
4. ABU DHABI 

INVESTMENT 
AUTHORITY – 
JHELUM

24124747 1.55 01/01/2016 24124747 1.55
05/02/2016 16294 TRANSFER 24141041 1.56
26/02/2016 -46641 TRANSFER 24094400 1.55
04/03/2016 -51139 TRANSFER 24043261 1.55
18/03/2016 -439781 TRANSFER 23603480 1.52
29/04/2016 -458522 TRANSFER 23144958 1.49
06/05/2016 -964207 TRANSFER 22180751 1.43
20/05/2016 -1150215 TRANSFER 21030536 1.36
27/05/2016 -8851 TRANSFER 21021685 1.35
03/06/2016 -213141 TRANSFER 20808544 1.34
10/06/2016 -1099751 TRANSFER 19708793 1.27
15/07/2016 -36379 TRANSFER 19672414 1.27
12/08/2016 2139113 TRANSFER 21811527 1.41
19/08/2016 -18099 TRANSFER 21793428 1.10
26/08/2016 -29996 TRANSFER 21763432 1.10
02/09/2016 -1517103 TRANSFER 20246329 1.02
18/11/2016 -1083200 TRANSFER 19163129 0.97
02/12/2016 -227427 TRANSFER 18935702 0.95
23/12/2016 -448889 TRANSFER 18486813 0.93
30/12/2016 -236748 TRANSFER 18250065 0.92

Total as on 31.12.2016 18250065 0.92
5. JP MORGAN SICAV 

INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 
(MAURITIUS) 
LIMITED

16182467 1.04 01/01/2016 16182467 1.04
12/02/2016 -616451 TRANSFER 15566016 1.00
31/03/2016 -482167 TRANSFER 15083849 0.97
24/06/2016 -173261 TRANSFER 14910588 0.96
16/09/2016 -345000 TRANSFER 14565588 0.73

Total as on 31.12.2016 14565588 0.73
6. HARDING, 

LOEVNER FUNDS 
INC EMERGING 
MARKETS 
PORTFOLIO

18016400 1.16 01/01/2016 18016400 1.16
08/01/2016 -9000 TRANSFER 18007400 1.16
15/01/2016 74700 TRANSFER 18082100 1.17
22/01/2016 68700 TRANSFER 18150800 1.17
29/01/2016 -102500 TRANSFER 18048300 1.16
05/02/2016 121500 TRANSFER 18169800 1.17
19/02/2016 72500 TRANSFER 18242300 1.18
26/02/2016 71900 TRANSFER 18314200 1.18
04/03/2016 192400 TRANSFER 18506600 1.19
11/03/2016 88500 TRANSFER 18595100 1.20
25/03/2016 198700 TRANSFER 18793800 1.21
31/03/2016 88500 TRANSFER 18882300 1.22
30/06/2016 2254700 TRANSFER 21137000 1.36
15/07/2016 458000 TRANSFER 21595000 1.39
22/07/2016 140700 TRANSFER 21735700 1.40
05/08/2016 88800 TRANSFER 21824500 1.41
12/08/2016 86300 TRANSFER 21910800 1.10
26/08/2016 153900 TRANSFER 22064700 1.11
02/09/2016 126200 TRANSFER 22190900 1.12
23/09/2016 90000 TRANSFER 22280900 1.12
30/09/2016 280808 TRANSFER 22561708 1.14
07/10/2016 382920 TRANSFER 22944628 1.16
28/10/2016 -4692018 TRANSFER 18252610 0.92
04/11/2016 -4406010 TRANSFER 13846600 0.70
11/11/2016 120800 TRANSFER 13967400 0.70

Total as on 31.12.2016 13967400 0.70
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholders

Shareholding at the 
beginning & end of the year

Dates Increase / 
Decrease in 

shareholding 
during the 

year

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year

No. of Shares % of total 
shares of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares of the 

company
7. JP MORGAN INDIA 

FUND
14291135 0.92 01/01/2016 14291135 0.92

09/09/2016 -1000000 TRANSFER 13291135 0.67
16/09/2016 -260000 TRANSFER 13031135 0.66

Total as on 31.12.2016 13031135 0.66
8. GENERAL 

INSURANCE 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA

13085000 0.84 01/01/2016 13085000 0.84
15/01/2016 106022 TRANSFER 13191022 0.85
22/01/2016 15000 TRANSFER 13206022 0.85
29/01/2016 15000 TRANSFER 13221022 0.85
05/02/2016 25000 TRANSFER 13246022 0.85
18/03/2016 -100000 TRANSFER 13146022 0.85
31/03/2016 -100000 TRANSFER 13046022 0.84
30/06/2016 -140000 TRANSFER 12906022 0.83
08/07/2016 -60000 TRANSFER 12846022 0.83
15/07/2016 -50000 TRANSFER 12796022 0.82
05/08/2016 -20000 TRANSFER 12776022 0.82
12/08/2016 -30000 TRANSFER 12746022 0.64
18/11/2016 -30000 TRANSFER 12716022 0.64

Total as on 31.12.2016 12716022 0.64
9. VANGUARD 

EMERGING 
MARKETS STOCK 
INDEX FUND, 
A SERIES OF 
VANGUARD 
INTERNATIONAL 
EQUITY INDEX 
FUND

10127176 0.65 01/01/2016 10127176 0.65
15/01/2016 -67326 TRANSFER 10059850 0.65
22/01/2016 -33480 TRANSFER 10026370 0.65
05/02/2016 -121210 TRANSFER 9905160 0.64
12/02/2016 -49210 TRANSFER 9855950 0.64
11/03/2016 25980 TRANSFER 9881930 0.64
08/04/2016 43456 TRANSFER 9925386 0.64
22/04/2016 24540 TRANSFER 9949926 0.64
10/06/2016 29647 TRANSFER 9979573 0.64
24/06/2016 115456 TRANSFER 10095029 0.65
22/07/2016 23616 TRANSFER 10118645 0.65
29/07/2016 69498 TRANSFER 10188143 0.66
05/08/2016 54481 TRANSFER 10242624 0.66
12/08/2016 56250 TRANSFER 10298874 0.52
19/08/2016 80000 TRANSFER 10378874 0.52
02/09/2016 1350484 TRANSFER 11729358 0.59
09/09/2016 45480 TRANSFER 11774838 0.59
07/10/2016 44096 TRANSFER 11818934 0.60
14/10/2016 30316 TRANSFER 11849250 0.60
21/10/2016 103350 TRANSFER 11952600 0.60
28/10/2016 41340 TRANSFER 11993940 0.60
11/11/2016 89570 TRANSFER 12083510 0.61
25/11/2016 108862 TRANSFER 12192372 0.61
02/12/2016 62010 TRANSFER 12254382 0.62

Total as on 31.12.2016 12254382 0.62
